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  Sarah Kastelic Chair 
skastelic@nicwa.org 

Executive Director 
National Indian Child Welfare Association 
Expertise 
Congressional and Executive Branch 
policy and research with focus in human 
services. 
 
 

Adam Russell Taylor IS Board 
ataylor@sojo.net 

President 
Sojourners 

Expertise 
Movement building, community 
organizing and congressional advocacy 
with policy expertise in voting rights, 
economic justice, and international 

 

 

David Williams Vice-Chair 
davidswilliams@deloitte.com201 

Principal 
Deloitte LLP 

Expertise  
Federal workforce development, childcare 
and education policy, tax, policy 
development and analysis. 

Sonya Campion IS board 
scampion@campionadvocacyfund.org 

President and Trustee 
Campion Advocacy Fund 

https://www.nicwa.org/sarah-kastelic/
mailto:skastelic@nicwa.org
https://sojo.net/biography/adam-russell-taylor
https://sojo.net/biography/adam-russell-taylor
mailto:ataylor@sojo.net
https://www2.deloitte.com/us/en/profiles/davidswilliams.html


 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Alejandro Avilés Rodríguez 
alejandro.aviles@hipfunds.org 

Associate Director of Public-Philanthropic 
Partnerships 

Hispanics in Philanthropy 
Expertise 
Federal and state community neighborhood 
revitalization, federal interagency 
coordination, economic and community 
development, and community impact policy.  

 

 

Andrew Geraghty 
ag@carnegie.org 

Program Of�icer, Strengthening U.S. 
Democracy 

Carnegie Corporation of New York 
Expertise 
Federal Immigration policy, civic engagement, 
voting rights, k-12 civic education, and 
polarization. 
 
 

 

Blair Kiser 
bkiser@social-current.org 

Senior Director, Government Relations 
Social Current 

https://hipfunds.org/our-dna/
https://www.carnegie.org/about/staff/andrew-geraghty/
https://www.social-current.org/about/leadership-board/


 

 

 
 
 
 
                                                            
 

 
 
 

 

 

  

Carmen Marshall 
cmarshall@mdnonpro�it.org 

Director of Consulting and Chief Equity 
Of�icer 

Maryland Nonpro�its 
Expertise 
Organizational DEI facilitation. 
 

Christina Thomas 
christina.thomas2@redcross.org 
Director of Government Relations 

American Red Cross 
Expertise 
Lawyer with focus areas on �inance, tax. 
workforce issues, and labor employment. 
Manages state regulatory and legislative 
government relations department.  

Carrie Arblaster 
carblaster@philanthropyohio.org 

Vice President, Public Policy 
Philanthropy Ohio 

 

https://www.marylandnonprofits.org/about-maryland-nonprofits/staff-and-board/carmen-marshall/
mailto:cmarshall@mdnonprofit.org
https://independentsector.org/people/christina-mcwilson-thomas/
https://www.philanthropyohio.org/carrie-arblaster


Devin Romanul 
dromanul@fusecorps.org 

Director of Strategic Partnerships 
FUSE Corps 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Christopher Armstrong 
carmstrong07@gmail.com 

Partner 
Holland & Knight Law Firm 

Expertise 
Federal Committee Counsel on �inance 
Expertise in tax policy and congressional 
oversight. 

Cindy M. Lott 
cmlott@iu.edu 

Director, Professional Doctorate in 
Philanthropic Leadership (PhilD) 

Lilly Family School of Philanthropy 
 
 

https://fuse.org/our-team/?uid=4026
mailto:dromanul@fusecorps.org
https://www.hklaw.com/en/professionals/a/armstrong-christopher-j
https://philanthropy.iupui.edu/people-directory/lott-m-cindy.html
mailto:cmlott@iu.edu


  

Funke Ajenikoko 
funke.ajenikoko@heart.org 

National Senior Policy Analyst 
American Heart Association 

 

Ernest Ezeugois 
eezeugo@luminafoundation.org 
Strategy Officer for Federal Policy 

Lumina Foundation 
 

 

Heather MacIndoe 
heather.macindoe@umb.edu 

Associate Professor and Ph.D. Program Director 
Department of Public Policy and Public Affairs 

McCormack Graduate School of Policy and Global 
Studies 

University of Massachusetts Boston 
 

https://nopren.ucsf.edu/content/funke-ajenikoko
https://www.luminafoundation.org/person/ernest-ezeugo/
https://www.umb.edu/csp/about/team/bios/heather_macindoe
mailto:heather.macindoe@umb.edu


Jason Gromley 
jgromley@strength.org 

Director of Government Relations and 
Advocacy 

Share Our Strength 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

Janeen Comenote 
jcomenote@nuifc.org 

Executive Director 
National Urban Indian Family Coalition 

Expertise 
Civic engagement, tribal federal policy.  
 

José A. Rico 
Rico@transformchi.com 

Director for Truth, Racial Healing, and 
Transformation (TRHT) Greater Chicago 

Chicago Community Trust 

https://www.linkedin.com/in/jasongromley/
mailto:jgromley@strength.org
https://www.nuifc.org/staff
https://www.cct.org/our-community/profile/jose-a-rico/
mailto:Rico@transformchi.com


 

                                                                                                              

Josh Davis 
davisj@strivetogether.org 

Vice President of Policy and Partnerships 
StriveTogether 

Expertise 
Local, state, and federal policy 
development, advocacy, and 
implementation. 
 

Josh Dickson 
josh.dickson@uww.unitedway.org 

Vice President, Public Policy 
United Way Worldwide 

Expertise 
Executive branch with focus on policy 
implementation, coalition building, 
grassroots mobilization, and advocacy. 

 

Kalia Abiade  
kalia@pillarsfund.org 

Vice President, Programs 
Pillars Fund 

 

https://www.strivetogether.org/team/josh-davis/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/josh-dickson-5a613611/
https://pillarsfund.org/about/our-team/


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                              

Kristen Harper 
kharper@childtrends.org 

Director of Policy and Outreach 
Child Trends 

Expertise 
Federal Child and family policy, 
education & health policy, policy 
development and analysis.  

Kevin Dean 
kdean@momentumnonpro�it.org 

CEO 
Momentum Nonprofit Partners 

Expertise 
Federal, state, and local nonpro�it sector 
policy and advocacy. 

Lewis Faulk 
faulk@american.edu 

Associate Professor Department of Public 
Administration & Policy  

American University  
Expertise 
Policy research focused on federal nonpro�its, 
education, youth, immigration, and 
marginalized communities policy.  

https://www.childtrends.org/staff/kristine-andrews
https://momentumnonprofitpartners.org/staff
https://www.american.edu/directory/?q=Lewis+Faulk&btnG=


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mirae Kim 
mkim216@gmu.edu 

Associate Professor of Nonpro�it Studies 
Center on Nonpro�its, Philanthropy, and Social 

Enterprise, George Mason University 
Expertise 
Federal policy research on nonpro�it, 
philanthropy, and social enterprise sectors. 

Najean Lee 
nlee@americanorchestras.org 

Director of Government Affairs & Education 
Advocacy League of American Orchestras 

Expertise 
Federal policy focused on arts, tax policy, 
visa policy. lobbying and advocacy.  

Mercedes Brown  
mbrown@buildingmovement.org 
Director, Race Equity Assessment 

Building Movement Project 
 

https://schar.gmu.edu/profiles/mkim216
https://americanorchestras.org/person/najean-lee/
https://buildingmovement.org/about/staff/


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nellie Tsai 
ntsai@mnaonline.org 

Social Innovation Officer 
Michigan Nonprofit Association 

 

Phillip Kennedy-Wong 
pkennedy-wong@nonpro�itoregon.org 

Director of Public Policy 
Nonprofit Association of Oregon 

 

Rekha Balu 
RBalu@urban.org 

Director of Federal Equity Initiatives and Co-Vice 
President of the Office of Race and Equity Research 

Urban Institute Center on Nonprofits and 
Philanthropy 

 

https://www.mnaonline.org/about/meet-the-staff
https://nonprofitoregon.org/about/staff
mailto:pkennedy-wong@nonprofitoregon.org
https://www.urban.org/author/rekha-balu
mailto:RBalu@urban.org


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

               Robin Danner 
robin@hawaiianhomesteads.org 

  President and CEO  
Council for Native Hawaiian Advancement 

Expertise 
Legislative and executive branch advocacy 
and policy work. 

Sammy Moon 
sammy.moon@alliancems.org 

Executive Director 
Mississippi Alliance of Nonprofits and 

Philanthropy 
 

Tooshar Swain 
tswain@artsusa.org 

Director of Public Policy 
Americans for the Art 

Expertise 
Federal �inance policy, business tax, 
biotech policy, and arts sector advocacy.  

https://nativecdfi.net/about/our-leadership/robin-danner/
https://alliancems.org/our-team/
https://www.americansforthearts.org/about-americans-for-the-arts/staff/tooshar-swain


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1602 L Street NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20036 

202-467-6100 

independentsector.org 

 

 


